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Last Revised: 06/18/2007

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH RANGE 5 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON

SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE % NW ¥, SW Yy SE Y4 Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs | NE |[NW | SW | SE | NE |[NW |SW | SE | NE |[NW | SW | SE | NE | NW [ SW | SE | For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index
16 All
Title to State to vest on approval of Survey, Subj to prior rights; Partially Recon LS
36 All SG Act of Cong 02/14/1859 |1022 06/28/1899
Entire Township; 20S 01E Proc Wdl Cascade R Forest Res 09/28/1893 |Name Chg Proc 03/02/1907
21 X
28 X
29 | X | X 160.00 |HE 0C 11379 01/26/1895 |Canc 04/03/1903
35 X 10S 05E 40.00 |HE Pat 4838 03/21/1898
27 X X | X X 160.00 |HE Pat 5087 04/06/1898 |Recon R 021720 12/20/1934
26 X X | X X 160.00 |HE Pat 5235 05/16/1898 |Recon R 021720 12/20/1934
21 X
28 | X | X X 160.00 |HE Pat 5453 08/27/1898 |Recon R 021720 12/20/1934
26 X | X
27 X 160.00 |HE Pat 5454 08/27/1898 |Recon R 021720 12/20/1934
25 X
26 X X | X 160.00 |HE Pat 5455 08/27/1898 |Recon R 021720 12/20/1934
26
3B | X | X 160.00 |HE Pat 5456 08/27/1898 |Recon LS 719 07/29/1899
16 All; 09S 06E 640.00 |FLS Deed to US LS 1022 06/28/1899
26 X | X
3B | X | X 160.00 |FLS QCD to US LS 719 07/29/1899
33 X X | X
34 X 160.00 |HE Pat 5787 01/27/1900
Proc Name Chg Cascade R Forest Res
Entire Township; 20S 01E Proc 09/28/1893 to Cascade Forest Res 03/02/1907 |Chg to Cascade NF Act 03/04/1907; Trfd EO 864 06/30/1908
EO Trf Cascade NF Proc 03/02/1907 to See EO 863 06/30/1908; Partially Trfd Proc 1163 06/30/1911; Name Chg EO 3944
Entire Township; 11S 02E Oregon NF 864 06/30/1908 |01/21/1924
Proc Trf Oregon NF EO 864 06/30/1908
Mé&B; 11S 02E to Santiam NF 1163 06/30/1911 |Trfd EO 6104 04/06/1933
EO Name Chg Oregon NF EO 864
Mé&B; 05S 04E 06/30/1908 to Mt Hood NF 3944 01/21/1924
16 All
36 All SG Act of Cong 01/25/1927 |Extends Act 02/14/1859 to Min lands, Subj to prior rights
16 All
B | X | X|X|X X[ X | X|X 22S 10W 960.00 |IL Base 45 06/25/1929
B | X|X|X|X XX | XX
36 X | X XXX 10S 05E, 10S 06E, 10S 07E FPC O Wdl Pwr Proj 1155 03/09/1931 |Vacated by FERC O 09/28/1984
EO Trf Santiam NF Proc 1163 06/30/1911
Mé&B; 20S 01E to Willamette NF 6104 04/06/1933 | Effective 07/01/1933
21 X
25 X
26 XX X[ X]X]|X]X XXX
27 XX | X|X X
28 | X | X X 800.00 [FXWDtoUS R 021720 12/20/1934 | Title accepted 09/10/1935
10S 05E, 09S 06E, 10S 06E,
10S 07E, 11S 07E, 12S 07E,
36 | X X[ X[ X ]| X]|X]X 11S 07%E, 12S 07¥2E SO Wdl Pwr S Cl 291 09/09/1936
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SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE % NW ¥, SW Yy SE Y4 Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs | NE |[NW | SW | SE | NE |[NW |SW | SE | NE |[NW | SW | SE | NE | NW [ SW | SE | For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index
19 Subdiv Und
26 Subdiv Und
27 Subdiv Und
28 Subdiv Und
29 Subdiv Und
30 Subdiv Und
35 Subdiv Und
Subdiv Und; 08S 08E,
08S 08%2E, 09S 04E, 09S 06E,
36 09S 07E, 09S 08E Wdl Pwr Proj 2030 OR 18883 05/23/1949 | Segr by Apln; License issued 12/18/1951
35 X
36 X | X XXX X]|X]|X 10S 05E, 10S 06E PLO Wdl C of E 604 09/03/1949 | Detroit Dam & Resvr
1 X | X X | X
2 X[ X| XX X[ X| XX
4 All
All land lying within 200’ of center line of existing Rd; Little North Fork; Term
9 All; 15S 10E Prop Wdl USFS Rd Zone OR 02851 06/22/1953 |03/25/1963
All'land lying within Willamette
1 NF
2 All
3 All
4 All
5 All
6 All
7 All
8 All
9 All
10 All
11 All
All'land lying within Willamette
12 NF
13 All
14 All
15 All
16 All
17 All
18 All
19 All
20 All
21 All
22 All
23 All
24 All
25 All
26 All
27 All
28 All
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SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE % NW ¥, SW Yy SE Y4 Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs | NE |[NW | SW | SE | NE |[NW |SW | SE | NE |[NW | SW | SE | NE | NW [ SW | SE | For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index
29 All
30 Al
31 Al
32 Al
33 All
34 Al
35 Al
36 All; 08S 06E Det PL 167 Act of Cong 07/23/1955 OR 011443 05/25/1961 | Det completed 01/26/1962; All NF surface Mgmt by USFS
1
11
All land lying within Mt Hood
12 NF; 08S 05E Det PL 167 Act of Cong 07/23/1955 OR 012728 10/10/1962 | Det completed 03/15/1963; All NF surface Mgmt by USFS
X X1 XX XX
X | X X X X 08S 05E R/W Rd USFS OR 4604 03/17/1969 |44 LD 513
19 X | X X | XX
20 X X
21 X
26 X X|X
27 XX XX X
28 | X | X X | X | X|X XX
29 | X | X | X|X X XX | X[ X|X|X[X
30 | X | X X X
32 X XX
35 X | X | X|X XX | X|X 10S 05E R/W Rd USFS OR 4771 04/15/1969 |44 LD 513
XX
X X 12
X X
X1 XX XX
16 X XX
17 X | X X | X X | X X | X
20 | X[ X|X]|X X XX
21 XX | X[ X|X]|X[X]|X XX 08S 05E R/W Rd USFS OR 4774 04/15/1969 |44 LD 513
3 08S 05E R/W Rd USFS OR 4775 04/15/1969 |44 LD 513
X XX | XX 2,3
X | XX X | X
18 X 08S 04E R/W Rd USFS OR 4776 04/15/1969 |44 LD 513
4 2 08S 05E R/W Rd USFS OR 4967 05/08/1969 |44 LD 513
36 X X X|X| XX 10S 05E R/W Rd USFS OR 4968 05/08/1969 |44 LD 513
Subdiv Und
Subdiv Und
Subdiv Und
11 Subdiv Und
Act of Cong Wdl Bull of the Woods
12 Subdiv Und; 07S 05E Wilderness OR 37257 06/26/1984 | PL 98-328
26 Subdiv Und
27 Subdiv Und




Page No. 4 of 5

Last Revised: 06/18/2007

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH RANGE 5 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, OREGON

SUBDIVISION Serial Number or
NE % NW ¥, SW Yy SE Y4 Lots | Other Description Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks

SECs | NE |[NW | SW | SE | NE |[NW |SW | SE | NE |[NW | SW | SE | NE | NW [ SW | SE | For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index

28 Subdiv Und

Segr by Apin; Boundary Revised 02/19/1993; Per issued 07/30/1993; Per canc

35 Subdiv Und; 10S 05E Wdl Pwr Proj 11366 OR 49348 12/14/1992 |08/21/1993; Vacated by FERC 02/22/1996
26 X XXX

21 | XX | X | X[ X|[X]|X]|X X X[ XX

28 | X | X | X|X

B [ XX | X[ X[X]X]|X]|X X[ X | X|X Wdl Pwr Proj 11366 OR 49348 02/19/1993 | Segr by Apin; Amended Location, See 12/14/1992 Entry

1 Mé&B

2 All

3 All

4 All

5 All

6 Mé&B

7 Mé&B

8 Mé&B

9 All

10 All

11 Mé&B

12 Mé&B

14 Mé&B

15 Mé&B

16 Mé&B

17 Mé&B

Act of Cong Wdl Opal Creek Wilderness

21 Mé&B; 08S 04E & Scenic Rec Area OR 60217 09/30/1996 |NOE, NOL; PL 104-208; Segr effective 09/30/1996; 110 Stat 3009-523

1 Mé&B

2 All

3 All

4 All

5 All

6 Mé&B

7 Mé&B

8 Mé&B

9 All

10 All

11 Mé&B

12 Mé&B

14 M&B

15 Mé&B

16 Mé&B

17 Mé&B

Act of Cong Wdl Opal Creek Wilderness
21 Mé&B; 08S 04E & Scenic Rec Area OR 60218 11/12/1996 |NOE, NOL; PL 104-333; 110 Stat 4093
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SECs

SUBDIVISION

NE Y4

NW %,

SW ¥

SE ¥4

Lots

Other Description

Acres

Kind of Entry or Purpose

Serial Number or
Order Number

Action Date

Remarks

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

NE

NW | SW

SE

For orders effecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Misc. Document Index

26

SWYNEYANEY2SWY4,
NWYANEY.SWYs,
SYaNEYsSWY4,
NEY:NWY2SWYs,
NEY2SEYaNWY1SWY4,
NEY2SEYaSWY4,
NEY:NWYSEY2:SWY4,
NEY4SEYASEY:SWY4,
WYSWY4SEY4

35

EY%SWY,SEY:NEYs,
WYLSEY:SEYANEY,,
WYNEYANEY4SEYs,
EY%NWYNEY2SEY4,
EY%SWYANEY2SEYs,
WYSEYNEY.SEY4,
WYNEY4SEY2SEY4,
EY%NWY:SEY4SEYs,
NEYsSWY4SEYASEY4,
NWYASEYASEYASEYs

65.90

FS O Des Tns Prop

OR 55550

11/30/1999




